
 

Office of Quality Improvement 

24-Hour TOLL FREE number: 1-866-552-5758 

Northern Region 
(New Castle County) 

Fox Run 
 

2540 Wrangle Hill Road, Suite 200 
Bear, Delaware 19701 

 
 

302-836-2100 
 
 

Central Region 
(Kent County) 

Woodbrook Professional Center 
 

1056 South Governor’s Ave 
Dover, Delaware 19904 

 
 

302-744-9600 

Southern Region 
(Sussex County) 
Stockley Center 

 
C-3 Building 

26351 Patriots Way 
Georgetown, Delaware 19947 

 
302-933-3402 

Frann Anderson LCSW, CADC 
Director of Quality Improvement & Workforce Development 

302-836-2142 
Frann.anderson@state.de.us 

Evalyn Andrews 
Regional Director of Quality 

Improvement 
302-836-2113 

Evalyn.andrews@state.de.us 
 

Robert Paxson M.Ed 
Regional Director of Quality Improvement 

302-741-9359 
Robert.paxson@state.de.us 

Chris Iracki-Healey 
Program Evaluator  

Chris.iracki-healey@state.de.us 

John Yanacek 
Program Evaluator 

John.yanacek@state.de.us 

Mike Erixson 
Program Evaluator/ Emergency 

Operations Coordinator 
Mike.erixson@state.de.us 

Mark James 
Program Evaluator 

Mark.james@state.de.us 

Amy Kratz 
Program Evaluator 

Amy.Kratz@state.de.us 

Tina Marine 
Program Evaluator 

Tina.marine@state.de.us 

Kevin McGivney 
Program Evaluator 

Kevin.mcgivney@state.de.us 

 Joe Filgueras 
Program Evaluator 

Joe.filgueras@state.de.us 

Tika Parks 
Program Evaluator 

Tika.parks@state.de.us 

  

Laura Richardson 
Program Evaluator 

Laura.richardson@state.de.us 

  

Kelly Thompson 
Program Evaluator 

Kelly.thompson@state.de.us 
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